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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT GYNAECOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE

PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/50200646 SANAM AHMED LAHORE
M. A. GHANI

2/50200553 NEELAM ABBAS RAJANPUR
DR. GHULAM ABBAS

3/50200293 SUMAIRA ANAM KHAN BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN

4/50200446 AMNA PARVEEN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

5/50200223 GHAZALA IFTIKHAR GUJRAT
SYED IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN JAFFRI

6/50200252 AMARA KHALID BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD KHALID

7/50200468 NUZHAT MALIK AWAN KHUSHAB
MUHAMMAD HANIF MALIK

8/50200085 SAMRA SIDDIQ OKARA
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ

9/50200485 ABIDA RASHEED LAYYAH
RASHEED AHMED

10/50200647 AMNA SULTAN R.Y. KHAN
ABU ABADA TIPU SULTAN

11/50200482 SAMAN AHMAD LAHORE
AHMAD NASAR BUTT

12/50200075 IQRA ASHIQ MALIK M. GARH
ASHIQ HUSSAIN MALIK

13/50200377 ANUM ASAD ULLAH LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN

14/50200471 FATIMA AYUB SIALKOT
MOHAMMAD AYUB
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

15/50200400

16/50200350

17/50200328

18/50200504

19/50200535

20/50200295

21/50200338

22/50200566

23/50200101

24/50200442

25/50200330

26/50200590

27/50200056

28/50200406

41/50200531

155/50200491

Healthcare Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MEHWISH NAWAZ
QAZI MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

NAZISH SALEEM
RAJA SALEEM AKHTAR

ASIMA IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

FAIZA RAHEEM PARACHA
MUHAMMAD TARIQ PARACHA

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN
PEER BUKSH

FAIZA SUMAN
BAIRAM KHAN

FARIHA ANJUM
ABDUL SATTAR ANJUM

HUSSAIN HUMMAYUN
DANYAL HUMAYUN

SAFIA YASMIN
MUNIR AHMAD

HAREEM FATIMA
CHAUDARY AHMAD SHER

NARMEEN NASIR

DR. MUHAMMAD ISMAIL NASIR

ANAM TASSADAQ
TASSADAQ MORAD

ZARVISH SALEEM
MALIK SALEEM AKHTER

SYEDA TAHIRA SHERAZI

SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHERAZI

DOMICILE

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

SAHIWAL

BHAKKAR

LAYYAH

KHANEWAL

KHANEWAL

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

JEHLUM

JHANG

RAWALPINDI

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

HUMA MAZHAR

SH. MAZHAR HUSSAIN JAWAID

SEHRISH KIRAN
ASHRAF AQEEL

M.B.DIN

GUJRANWALA
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30 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Primary and Secondary
Healthcare Department

Notes:- The candidate namely Fariha Anjum D/O Abdul Sattar Anjum
bearing application No. 50200338 placed at Merit No.21 is being
recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce
Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority
otherwise her recommendation shall stand cancelled.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 14-09-2023

CASE NO. 32-RE-2022
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