PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT GYNAECOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/50200646	SANAM AHMED M. A. GHANI	LAHORE
2/50200553	NEELAM ABBAS DR. GHULAM ABBAS	RAJANPUR
3/50200293	SUMAIRA ANAM KHAN MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN	BHAKKAR
4/50200446	AMNA PARVEEN MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	LAHORE
5/50200223	GHAZALA IFTIKHAR SYED IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN JAFFRI	GUJRAT
6/50200252	AMARA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID	BAHAWALPUR
7/50200468	NUZHAT MALIK AWAN MUHAMMAD HANIF MALIK	KHUSHAB
8/50200085	SAMRA SIDDIQ MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ	OKARA
9/50200485	ABIDA RASHEED RASHEED AHMED	LAYYAH
10/50200647	AMNA SULTAN ABU ABADA TIPU SULTAN	R.Y. KHAN
11/50200482	SAMAN AHMAD AHMAD NASAR BUTT	LAHORE
12/50200075	IQRA ASHIQ MALIK ASHIQ HUSSAIN MALIK	M. GARH
13/50200377	ANUM ASAD ULLAH MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN	LAHORE
14/50200471	FATIMA AYUB MOHAMMAD AYUB	SIALKOT

30 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
15/50200400	MEHWISH NAWAZ QAZI MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	D.G. KHAN
16/50200350	NAZISH SALEEM RAJA SALEEM AKHTAR	RAWALPINDI
17/50200328	ASIMA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
18/50200504	FAIZA RAHEEM PARACHA MUHAMMAD TARIQ PARACHA	BHAKKAR
19/50200535	IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN PEER BUKSH	LAYYAH
20/50200295	FAIZA SUMAN BAIRAM KHAN	KHANEWAL
21/50200338	FARIHA ANJUM ABDUL SATTAR ANJUM	KHANEWAL
22/50200566	HUSSAIN HUMMAYUN DANYAL HUMAYUN	VEHARI
23/50200101	SAFIA YASMIN MUNIR AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN
24/50200442	HAREEM FATIMA CHAUDARY AHMAD SHER	JEHLUM
25/50200330	NARMEEN NASIR DR. MUHAMMAD ISMAIL NASIR	JHANG
26/50200590	ANAM TASSADAQ TASSADAQ MORAD	RAWALPINDI
27/50200056	ZARVISH SALEEM MALIK SALEEM AKHTER	BHAKKAR
28/50200406	SYEDA TAHIRA SHERAZI SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHERAZI	LAHORE
	AGAINST MINORITIES	<u> ATOU</u>
41/50200531	HUMA MAZHAR SH. MAZHAR HUSSAIN JAWAID	M.B.DIN
155/50200491	SEHRISH KIRAN ASHRAF AQEEL	GUJRANWALA

30 posts of Consultant Gynaecologist (BS-18) in the Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

Notes:-

The candidate namely Fariha Anjum D/O Abdul Sattar Anjum bearing application No. 50200338 placed at Merit No.21 is being recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority otherwise her recommendation shall stand cancelled.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 14-09-2023 CASE NO. 32-RE-2022